&
m'i? DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION

AMENDMENT # 01 TO STATE OF MINNESOTA
AIRPORT MAINTENANCE AND OPERATION GRANT CONTRACT #1033572

MnDQT Contract #: 1033572

Contract Start Date: 07/01/2019 Original Contract Amount: $60,060
Orig. Contract Exp. Date: 06/30/2021 Prev. Amendment(s) Total: $0.00
Amended Exp. Date: 06/30/2021 Current Amendment Amount: $20,000

Current Contract Total: $80,060

Project Identification: Airport Maintenance and Operations Activities.

This amendment is by and between the State of Minnesota, through its Commissioner of Transportation (“State”) and
City of Aitkin acting through its Airport Commission (“Recipient”).

Recitals

1. The State has a contract with the Recipient identified as MnDOT Contract No. 1033572 (“Original Contract”) to
provide reimbursement for eligible airport maintenance and operations activities.

2. The Original Contract is being amended to include additional Federal CARES Act funding.
3. The State and the Recipient are willing to amend the Original Contract as stated below.

Contract Amendment

In this Amendment deleted contract terms will be struek-eut and the added contract terms will be underlined.
REVISION 1. Article 5.1. Consideration is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

5.1. Consideration. State will pay for all eligible telecommunication, maintenance, and operation costs incurred by
Recipient under this Contract as follows:

5.1.1. State Funds Reimbursement Basis. Recipient will be reimbursed for 100% of telecommunication costs
associated with the operation of state-owned navigational aids. Recipient will be paid for 75% of all
other state-eligible maintenance and operation costs not reimbursed by any other source. Eligible
maintenance and operations costs will be determined at the sole discretion of State’s Authorized
Representative.

5.1.2. Federal Funds Reimbursement Basis. Recipient will be reimbursed for 100% of federally-eligible
operating expenses not reimbursed by any other source. Eligible operating expenses will be
determined at the discretion of State’s Authorized Representative, in cooperation with the Federal
Aviation Administration’s local Airport District Office. Eligible expenses will be determined in
accordance with the Federal Aviation Administration’s Policy and Procedures Concerning the Use of
Airport Revenues, 64 Federal Register 7696 (64 FR 7696), as amended by 78 Federal Register 55330 (78
FR 55330), which is incorporated into this agreement by reference, and the CARES Act.

5.1.3. Priority of Reimbursement. Costs that are eligible for both federal and state reimbursement will be
reimbursed with federal funds, if available. If the federal funds available under section 5.1.6 of this
agreement have been exhausted, these costs will then be reimbursed with state funds, if available.

5.1.4. Telecommunication Amount. State has currently obligated $0.00 in each State fiscal year to reimburse
eligible telecommunication costs at 100%.

5.1.5. State Maintenance and Operation Amount. State has currently obligated $30,030 of state funding in
each State fiscal year to reimburse other eligible costs at 75%.

Amendment Form 1
Updated 004/13/2020



RECIPIENT

The RECIPIENT certifies that the appropriate person(s)
have executed the contract on behalf of the RECIPIENT
as required by applicable articles, bylaws, or
resolutions.

By:

Title:

Date:

By:

Title:

Date:

STATE ENCUMBRANCE VERIFICATION
The individual certifies funds have been encumbered as
required by Minn. Stat. 16A.15 and 16C.05

By:

Date:

SWIFT Contract #

SWIFT Purchase Order #

COMMISSIONER OF TRANSPORTATION

By:

Title:

Date:

MnDOT Contract #: 1033572

MnDOT OFFICE OF FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT -
GRANT UNIT

By:

Date:

MnDOT CONTRACT MANAGEMENT

By:

Date:




Kirk R. Peysar

From: Christy Holloway <c.stiernagle@yahoo.com>
Sent: Sunday, May 24, 2020 10:49 AM

To: Auditor

Subject: Letter re: liquor license in Malmo

[NOTICE: This message originated outside of the Aitkin County Mail System -- DO NOT CLICK on links or open attachments unless you are sure the
content is safe.]

I'would like to rescind my letter of opinion in regards to this matter

Christy Holloway
Gambling Manager
Mille Lacs Trails, Inc.
31844 235th Lane
Aitkin, MN 56431
(218) 839-8878

Sis



Kirk R. Peysar

From: Larry and Carol Pantsari <pantsari@comcast.net>
Sent: Tuesday, May 26, 2020 7:04 AM

To: Kirk R. Peysar

Subject: Public Hearing-Off Sale Liquor License

[NOTICE: This message originated outside of the Aitkin County Mail System -- DO NOT CLICK on links or open attachments unless you are sure the
content is safe.]

One liquor store in the bustling metropolis of Malmo is enough.

TJ's has a great selection of wine & spirits in Malmo. If people are unable to find what they want at TJ's Isle and Glen are both a few
miles away.

| do not believe another liquor store is needed or warranted in Malmo. | oppose the request for an "off Sale Liquor License" for
Westerlund, Inc., d/b/a Westerlund Cenex in Malmo township.

Larry and Carol



Kirk R. Peysar

From: Gina Stroman <gstroman@hotmail.com>
Sent: Monday, May 25, 2020 7:33 AM

To: Kirk R. Peysar

Subject: Westerlund liquor license

[NOTICE: This message originated outside of the Aitkin County Mail System -- DO NOT CLICK on links or open attachments unless you are sure the
content is safe.]

Kirk Peysar, Aitkin Co Auditor

307 2" St NW Room 121

Aitkin, MN 56431

Dear Sirs,

| am writing regarding the application for an off sale liquor license for the Westerlund Cenex in Malmo, MN. | live within % mile of Westerlund’s.

| am opposed to granting an off sale license to Westerlund’s. TJ's Liquor is within 100 yards of Westerlund’s and having another off sale that close would put one
of them out of business.

There certainly is not enough business year round to support two off sale liquor stores within such close proximity. Westeriund’s can expand other areas of their
gas station to accommodate needs that Malmo is lacking, such as an expanded grocery selection.

TJ’s does a great job of serving the community — their store, while not large, has a great selection and the people that work there are the best. TJ's is locally
owned, and | don’t want to see a local owner put out of business.

Many of the resorts around Mille Lacs Lake also have off sale available, so there is already sufficient competition and consumers already have enough choices.

Feel free to contact me for further comments.

Thank you,

Gina Stroman
21592 Hwy 47
Isle, MN 56342



Kirk R. Peysar

From: Roxanne Whiteoak <Roxanne.Whiteoak@kurt.com>
Sent: Monday, May 25, 2020 8:55 AM

To: Kirk R. Peysar

Subject: Off sale liquor license

[NOTICE: This message originated outside of the Aitkin County Mail System -- DO NOT CLICK on links or open attachments unless you are sure the content is
safe.]

Please do not allow for another off sale liquor store in Malmo. The current liquor store TJ is adequate! 'm very saddened by the lost of small business that are
gone over the Westerlund sale, we don’t need our current liquor store facing the same jeopardy. Thank you, Roxanne Whiteoak
Sent from my iPhone



Kirk R. Peysar

From: Marc Hoffmann <marc@arenter.com>
Sent: Monday, May 25, 2020 4:23 PM

To: Kirk R. Peysar

Subject: May 26-PH Off Sale Liquor

[NOTICE: This message originated outside of the Aitkin County Mail System -- DO NOT CLICK on links or open attachments unless you are sure the
content is safe.]

Dear Aitkin County Licensing Board,

Malmo as you know is a small community. We already have a wonderful liquor store TJ's Liquor owned and operated by some faithful neighbors
and residents who have been in the community for over 40 years. The community of Malmo is thankful we have this resource in our area; however,
as a frequent patron I'm often the only one in the store along with the store clerk. Only on weekends do I see more than 1 car in the

parking lot. Long through the fall and winter, it's just the owner or store clerk alone in that store. Since I live just down the road, I drive by and will
stop in every 10-12 days for my essentials. It's very rare that I'll see another customer or car in the parking lot, especially from Novemberl5-May
Ist. Asa 10 year resident of this neighborhood, and a commercial property owner and developer, 1 feel comfortable voicing my opinion that the
community of Malmo does not need an additional Liquor License in the area. TJ's does great, and their prices are competitive. Please consider
denying the request for the additional license. Thank you for the hard work of your essential business.

Marc Hoffmann
32971 Hwy 18
Aitkin MN 56431

*Marc Hoffmann

Office Phone: (612) 208-7878

Cell Phone: 651-271-4582 (SMS is OK!)
*You can connect with me on these sites:*
facebook.com/Rehablending
linkedin.com/in/marcthoffmann
instagram.com/marc_t hoffmann/
twitter.com/marchoffmann
marchoffmann.com

DISCLAIMER: Sender is not a United States Securities Dealer or Registered Investment Adviser. Sender does not provide the purchase and sale of Registered Securities

of any kind. This E-mail letter and the attached related documents are never to be considered a solicitation for any purpose in any form or content. If you are not the

intended recipient of this E-mail, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, copying, or action taken in relation to the contents of and attachments to this
1



Kirk R. Peysa_llr

From: Dwayne Stroman <dstroman@hotmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, May 26, 2020 8:35 AM

To: Kirk R. Peysar

Subject: License Application: Westerlund, Inc

[NOTICE: This message originated outside of the Aitkin County Mail System -- DO NOT CLICK on links or open attachments unless you are sure the
content is safe.]

Kirk Peysar, Aitkin County,

I'am writing in regards to the application for off sale liquor license for the current Westerlund Cenex location. | am firmly opposed to this for several reasons.
The first is that TJ Liquors has served this location for many years, and has delivered a quality service. They are always friendly, they do a very good job of
maintaining stock, and their prices are competitive. Secondly, | am opposed to non-local businesses coming into the area. While this is mostly a resort
community, it is supported by local businesses and local people. I prefer to keep it that way because that is the major charm of this area. One of the top reasons
we moved to the area is because of the local businesses and the residents. 1 firmly support T j's Liquors being the only off sale liquor at the location. There
many other retail options that the proposed expansion of the current Westerlund’s could serve; additional liquor sales is not one of them.

Thank you for considering my input,
Dwayne Stroman
21592 Highway 47, Isle (Malmo), MN 56342



WE DO NOT WANT ANOTHER LIQUOR STORE IN MALMO

MINNESOTA! WE SAY NO!
NAME ADDRESS -
( ;% OT/M,/V" ;2 j,/ ;i s/\/fju ,_//'7 [t » .
54 CW /K e  .°3 Yoey ys7Th gy

Al JMC 01/“,,, Iy
AP //z ,,r,, / yicsi oy 57

f 7 \;{/’_'/
b ( i ZOJ/( é((’dmf( _%
g 2’ /f— e NN YISt 03/&’4/7‘»' S
vy 0@ Fruss 277 Gee T4
Xﬁaﬁ[ é{’f‘t//‘f% 7[/ 47/ Yoeq WZ;
T o o
b{:" ?W /C,_LZ ,21‘2 A D o v “<h F
3 (Zﬁ"’ W Fiches Res, J —
5 =l et ) TSk 5032
’/:M/t, /43%4"&/ 27T "3 g7 > | =
\ocﬁd@dfa,eaccg 20, asB e Nw Pueddo- 537

Jotx dlerieed ) 97 mdace, S 5r
("‘J(;uw/ﬂ MgLIen Tzl AT e 15 Al 56 52

U Frr

/\/J{@ﬂ%zmd |5 /X7 7/0% /4’(](// (d V2V 75522
/.{/ é p 4”“%

AL Crvad, MN
/Z Ziyc’r e P
Ehie inguj//,z),m



WE DO NOT WANT ANOTHER LIQUOR STORE IN MALMO
MINNESOTA! WE SAY NO!

NAME ADDRESS

F)(/\Hﬁ )) %fu.‘ A5y )()\ ‘731" L”l -~ S’(" S.C H -{ l(‘Lif\ nfn\) 5((\\\8/

/ 144/4 W;’wa [7/1S Eenfeie Way 7%77?/)?/5/15;/2,;/

e
J;J/\r %fj(’v\ ked Joor Rese A
7
>
,f{ /s 21’,
; / r":.l//;’ ?(/( // ( / " 1 f
" ‘.-/;,/,f{,-__ } ~ /) / / ( [/1 \/1/\ ’ l/ j l _,j\'
Dot 30357 200m 17 . s
/ 1
/t,//[\&vub/ /Cé L((L) et 4 1,4'/5 FMQ{/ 4 L/Jé{(‘ e ¢ // =
l Z /" - m R/
Ernie Fric o ¢ g% e Foleg S63Y9-
R ) — ‘QM LT~ / ~
M%WM | 2\ AYARS L(l \L('f;;;\ (XQ) \@"O"\\)V\‘ p)

wmn, L P kes L Twup

4 IQ lo.
‘@’\) h }/Q'MQ’(’\ W St hrancid AU

Q%\L?u J s Sk N

e S widsions CRE 1
SR (f?"/'/f’ CL@S@ (_/],(,_( {anl s S7U ~/ (&
,Zéf/m/ ST 2%/



WE DO NOT WANT ANOTHER LIQUOR STORE IN MALMO
MINNESOTA! WE SAY NO!

" NAME _  ADDRESS
ﬁ]d th v - Ham € atee, 11/

Mila ﬁmw N Hung Later, M0/

) | - (; rRb) 5@4)) LU
Vet £

QW g‘ﬁ\\\g}f\ - O—dino {\l\l\\‘

N
DV L Paaxs - (\\Qr&\(\r\
e («/‘/VQ  Adkn

\ |
A\

R T MMU'\Y <o - "ﬂ \—‘Y Revau

%u o R Ruchads “Thaloo 97N
THEN Dot A Ao

P chu.’/tﬁf 13le, My

\ (?‘jj """ o WAL porcs —m
| M(Sﬂvﬂ‘\ MO



WE DO NOT WANT ANOTHER LIQUOR STORE IN MALMO
MINNESOTA! WE SAY NO!

NAME ADDRESS
(54*4(013 D(uﬁ,‘]ﬂ Mcéa‘--.}?\ N

) / NP 774
}'J(izcb ‘l& A SC7 ] 5/ “70( My }d’?(

Vo @vﬁ fﬂ/ 3/5,.’:%\)&( tozy wn
\ Tk e, (e 4k LW

~a ﬂ,gz%/ MMH Vidlmo N
cd ade WA malve )

>*

.r'l_ - N ‘/" —L/ ) ‘/ é,
& x';/?,.w"-i (,./ ,7 /)7/4{/] [ 4 C}' C
¥ v'? - = -? - :
Cf 2 (4 { /

fz/%/ a Fan -



AN ORDINANCETO ENACT A TEMPORARY MORATORIUM ON THE ISSUANCE OF NEW BUSINESS LICENSESTO
LIQUOR STORES SEEKING TO OPERATE IN AITKIN COUNTY

Whereas, Aitkin County Commissioners have a responsibllity to protect long established Ma and Pa
businesses in Altkin County.

Whereas, the residents of Altkin County have expressed concerns with the number of liquor stores in Malmo
Township and have objected to the addition of any new liquor stores in Malmo Township as demonstrated by
over 900 people signing Gene Miller's petition, owner of Tj's Liquor in Malmo Township.

Whereas, with the increasing number of liquor stores operating in South Aitkin County, we deem It necessary
and appropriate to place a temporary 120 day moratorium on the issuance of new business license to
package stores that sell alcoholic beverages, such as spirit, wine, and beer, in Aitkin County to allow Aitkin
County Commissioners time to determine whether South Aitkin Caunty is over-saturated with Alcohol
retailers and to researchthe relationship between accessibility and/or location of liquor stores. The 120 day
moratorium would provide time for the Aitkin County Commissioners to study the Impact of an additional
retaller upon the following well established off sale liquor retailers: Castaways Resort, Barnacles Resort, Pine
Inn, Poor Lewy's, The Joint, Lakeview Inn, The Cave Liquors, Glen Store, and Tj's Liquor,

Whereas, this 120 day moratorium established on the Issuance of any new business license to package stores
which sell alcoholic beverages, such as spirits, wine, beer, within the geographical boundaries of Aitkin
County will take effect May 26, 2020. This moratorium shall only apply to new business that do not have a

current business liquor license.



Dear Aitkin County Commissioner:

| currently have a petition seeking a 120-day moratorium on the issuance of any
new liquor licenses effective May 26, 2020. | will bring the signatures to the
meeting May 26" Please consider this moratorium.

| SUPPORT THE 120-DAY MORATORIUM
REQUESTING AN IMPACT STUDY.

. .y 0 =y
11 Way 91 CEL o AL S Gl

s a_(.f,)zﬁ,

' \ £ he: e
% /M%A e M”Z b St zs'*/f Lz
f Y
k@ ( 3‘ /
¢ Cr

#U\.L );L’CW ives

Gcb\L fYK”L—k ~.QDQCL \f\/\v\chQShv-k YV\V\
( /[ LU{{&XW’\/ AP

G L




Dear Aitkin County Commissioner:

| currently have a petition seeking a 120-day moratorium on the issuance of any
new liquor licenses effective May 26, 2020. I will bring the signatures to the
meeting May 26'™. Please consider this moratorium.

| SUPPORT THE 120-DAY MORATORIUM
REQUESTING AN IMPACT STUDY.

-}/ /m_a QA[//MU PSS LE. 7@7/ . R Tare
5. \A&P g Aok W e
’ 1A /V\ ccle, /V)CL/N! d, ] A0 L7

Liz Mgg,/@fw)m MCC%VM?,MA/N
Ervic Lagecshon MGt M

OZUA//W (9/% 5’*724/&% N\\\z}

b #Mum 5&1@%0@»{,,8 Mo
- Lo ,Pf 5/7?W<mj'4-zvf'> Yl
l?wj [L)Jtv ITSce, My

M L N

) . 7 &QWJXL y )ﬁI\J
LlW\.q_ W

w" \/’"‘\S\;Yﬁl_ Kedd v Lived
ly%@&% (AT

7?);7/%4%7 ZU_’@{/@L ~ Malwe



Dear Aitkin County Commissioner:

| currently have a petition seeking a 120-day moratorium on the issuance of any
new liquor licenses effective May 26, 2020. | will bring the signatures to the
meeting May 26™. Please consider this moratorium.

| SUPPORT THE 120-DAY MORATORIUM

REQUESTING AN IMPACT STUDY.
o fslf,M/\/

x\wu\,\e\“_,/\, L) H cliew N, (N
‘ wlhin wn

?—wb—d u}ww_d{,( f‘i\'-'l"]r*'\'ﬁ m

A‘—ﬂ-* //2*—'4} /72-{,.4:7/;-_ Crerir—

//JUL ) (f‘“ﬂ°\\f)d(')f
\ W*&Lk‘g/ JW&%{\ \\(\(‘C (‘zt_t[\

IS a,é-uz/Z@ //”‘d }’p



/R4, /7, 2020

fak 72 |
i %w/i’#ﬂh Coil
%a /‘%mefg ’4;(&2’.% )
af )#szﬁé() /&?m/m
02, e, TEH ~

tasd sy
4127 Egiaides Kbebar: aftat el s el
e Lt o ieificctind, Src il
Wﬁ/ﬁ% Y2, ‘ﬁy,’,d)?f;{@%‘%’u
f"’;’l_% | dbprad gyt /é};,yi?;f
Wil .
A 2777 Jﬂtj;% @ 767 q e Zm
sy ol 4 VS dving el
len /j ﬁﬁ/{/ v Uiy i M?(m L 7
il 0 N preiloce devaned
,@mfj i Wﬂ{ e

)41/‘&’ < NE
d_ﬁ%"/% SHreasiell
2/77) - 5252 Pleag s



Aitkin County Government Center auditor@co.aitkin.mn.us
T Y 307 2 Street NW, Room 121 Phone: 218-927-7354

I K | Kirk Peysar, Aitkin County Auditor
U Aitkin, MN 56431

AITKIN COUNTY

NOTICE OF HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a Public Hearing will be held by the Aitkin County Board of
Commissioners on Tuesday May 26, 2020 at 10:30 a.m., in the Government Center located at 307 2™ Street
NW, Aitkin, Minnesota, to consider a request by the license applicant for “Off Sale Liquor License”.

License Applicant: ~ Westerlund, Inc., d/b/a Westerlund Cenex in Malmo Township.
All individuals are welcome to attend and provide comment, but are encouraged to submit such in writing

before the Public Hearing. Please send comments by May 26, 2020 to Kirk Peysar, County Auditor at
kirk.peysar@co.aitkin.mn.us or 307 2" Street NW, Room 121, Aitkin MN 56431,

Dated this 29th day of April, 2020.

Kirk Peysar
Aitkin County Auditor

’77)%/9@



Nw 28]
wWt/T HECEE )
(/W/ *‘7]/;}}4&
N SI2L 97)
OF UL ] 27 Z TPIPS5037
DY 40U P)nom Hop P9MEF)
TG FeTr  FUTF /’laaOL STUE
7(;) FZTY ;*Lff'—\/_'\_/(yi C?»—‘Fv (V] ?/Vl
FUIZoCey 7Ot oo

o<T-&/-¢

o NG




WE DO NOT WANT ANOTHER LIQUOR STORE IN MALMO
MINNESOTA! WE SAY NO!

NAME ADDRESS
JASen \bens AT W ﬁvov\\mwk R obbwnidw

pk&\ U Nerpens ome S5z

001 1{6 ) & L‘JL{./\-—-

qamua Hod Rk sy Pt o ST
) v g 500 |
2y 1S 2~ B iha Mooy
YR /
/6 {{; YOV\,AQLIWLH g,wc(;ka Ce_
VoMl Lo Fo 928 W7 iy //iiij{/
Ssxoy

& MCMM le389 B3N sy

\;( 131‘?«5 Mc‘b,(gm 513 2 Z A SEAM el MmN Se3 |
\Dres ivtosan BIE7> I9xid St Atk HILSUTR

/\E{m Vel 1068 Clornw In < D Gl T;sw&
Jatedd Netsy, 24230 Tacket Rl RagerS MM P

EN\Q ()aV{jcr»\ b;“l’ 2—7(4'(.\3-\‘ OS‘LQ)’ f« , W" s.Lf“L <

AR WD ISV ‘x\%ﬂs M¢ Gl K|,330

piare o

6”‘21\ /’/fﬂlu S .Z“""(;O_O ke iy pe |
/) LindSliom N S5345

/ W w?" '30')0 ///’//6(/1 //., /{)Ll,f C’r/(/&f.‘(al‘”"i V//ﬂ

ALY
Az, L0 1 20l [ane ,1, |
Si((b‘/\ MOl {0 ( u) And pver ,m;\s S 30t



WE DO NOT WANT ANOTHER LIQUOR STORE IN MALMO

MINNESOTA! WE SAY NO!
NAME ADDRESS
-5 ‘
o Malee Gy
! ;,/L%//f\/g///( Lci/Z{fj(‘/‘é / |
& S (,Cti/é'ﬁi Y J,’\S/}//’
L'ﬂ/:‘cf /% u’é @7’ 30295 [C{c'?’"' P avd
(,J 18 uuuxd.& EuF /_2,0//’%?
)“-j 79y ayth st VE Manteallo AN
\\\(\U.CLK ﬂ\(hn B30 1215 | N Ll (‘t‘f"?\QL\,g)m

S+/q s L a\ \\\ gdv't"\ {9‘/\, g f? _)(:)( CD

e\ VA - T aY.%
J J'JL\

%J@ “J\Q\J\’ STARYT H
/* m AOJ\@W 23577 My D, or ¥

(/u " CZ/CUA@//A/

Tlovs Lt @ e lrio Pm(
U@ ke W se)CaAROMN S22

W/ k.

W S S
JW,;{ JAM/\ \0ig {9 & ,w,vmﬁom My 9502/
mud Conmalaus 100 1% Street. Fa/twngby,. MN agpud




WE DO NOT WANT ANOTHER LIQUOR STORE IN MALMO
MINNESOTA! WE SAY NO!

NAME ADDRESS

25T SAKR N 205 <11 Ale N,
ST Clodh MV 5y 303

Dustir Poeng, i) HSE Bl At st Feneh prns
’/jc;":ar} If°(//'€’°\/ Soohe: £ e
,"—)N Sy vt e 1T IS STANS BwrsZig £A B0
Ogp ki 3796/ 700% e (1o

leﬂ\.x ttu (O’B" ( N " ‘e

/z/ // 7701 . whla, f [l

/ 2 /) ] /S‘/C.
o AV @bt
V/MLC Thep @17 35§33 3/ﬁ7¢ Ao ¥ s¢ /‘7/7%%/
N ’ /(_ - _/j . Ny b 7
gy 2 2\ (e e./ i 2
R ':_-7”(?,/ jss gaa% Pl Lsle N
. r \ﬂ/w - [ M 5 C3CS
Ny SLSTE TR ST T 4
J?t/'e%%‘ . B
d/{ﬂ-’% j %439 5«?*7”‘/(/; Ijlt-'j//vvﬂ/;
o) g U Ows
4 %}\S\Q%\Q@) [oWS
PN ,é TR (L)
S

Teop Bloww 24907 2399  AVE /ﬂ‘( TICiny



WE DO NOT WANT ANOTHER LIQUOR STORE IN MALMO
MINNESOTA! WE SAY NO!

NAME ADDRESS
5 , kL
@{eo’/ EV\«'S“V’ L eM Pl MS Rag 8«*—(*\{/ 2N

Jh<o W\/ﬂ% ABL3S 285 TH , A?TV-{/J P MU

/SesT €277 Cor p€ elsegy A

Nicle  keete o3
, G N
//)/{11/_4_ CILL"A }/M'Cf//"y&, -
GQCGD ks Lm 21NG 250 % s AITKA
\.“[MV/T) Cj’{"/f(/zz& 77//( Whrsrz& Rears _Fses
C)/’}SE‘T (oeoan /5804 (rgece St 2~ fbom Ll P10
| 4(/('/16’:»'# o%ué,ua LAKE
/)4/;1 Jerrmroghm S0
J\Dbl\ /710\./’/*:/( F‘fmm o 4o ~, P2V

/5//ZQR)Q4L AR

:) ﬁL{, ﬂ"é&#? ﬁ,“ *( L

n//alQ Prurmsd) M’Jb e

. -L: /}(.-CKIS.L S LAZTL__ /‘”/J)'l/lw‘r\eol e+

Marissa, ¢ unelg Ravidwin, WI
feeuthoc [)BL{YN\QAS*‘Q.\ HOVN\W\C’\’W‘ . wi-

Mihewt [ pdow ipes ShPAUL MV

i S



WE DO NOT WANT ANOTHER LIQUOR STORE IN MALMO

MINNESOTA! WE SAY NO!

NAME ADDRESS
k_’?’(fr'f llohman  Malme PV
Gy yur meiie meimo MA

Shaune  Dudchos |<le, MN
MleBobglo  Ham Leke mu
Tors Jonpr/ 1 F ) /4’//‘/

Cerr  SAdsad, Chgmplia, Mn
S, 451/%7 Fishres Melne N

Rachet Heibr Ry, m | e il

W/C/*/ //ﬂ_ij“ M //“t)/ Jh bt

Zay RS st lu !l mw

GRER Qdé%ﬁt‘??’ Aty U / Lolh Vatks ’j/ 2
Mo L J 1 g Caroer Ma

W /éf//wfg ﬁ/%/(/ﬂ 71
cwc?/mv, )T

jaofﬂ A’»/‘Ué’
\Jns’/l/ /2;515:!#\/ 4,/(//16 M/\/



WE DO NOT WANT ANOTHER LIQUOR STORE IN MALMO
MINNESOTA! WE SAY NO!

NAME - ADDRESS

) ;J L | / |
A ey W pe<

AT

Mg

TRV K 24,270

Shehnon Wk

st



WE DO NOT WANT ANOTHER LIQUOR STORE IN MALMO
MINNESOTA! WE SAY NO!

NAME

ADDRESS

(<] Fordes FgTS Coodith Ao Ne Mostreery,

¢ Wl Ui

'{“Mgﬁ I~

320 MMaf\e ¢ aaleina N\

3293, L/‘(}'M‘Xeﬁwwg
Yoxq 10370 56 YN Zimmeriin M

G e?Y 13D LN W

Gﬂ%’\c‘\wc\\/ b}
.} \! / / T La"».”“‘-f'\ S (’N )!\L (
2p5F SE /S



I NS AN RIRITNTN ;
U ™ IR S I O B

HEHET TR

]
t
t
o
]
{
YE

FILED

MAY 2 0 2020

GOUNTY AUDITORS OFFICE

TE Mt ST AT BT

EES b ST ST 55 T M _




AN ORDINANCE TO ENACT A TEMPORARY MORATORIUM ON THE ISSUANCE OF NEW BUSINESS LICENSESTO
LIQUOR STORES SEEKING TO OPERATE IN AITKIN COUNTY

Whereas, Aitkin County Commissioners have a responsibility to protect long established Ma and Pa
businesses In Aitkin County.

Whereas, the residents of Aitkin County have expressed concerns with the number of liquor stores in Malmo
Township and have objected to the addition of any new liquor stores in Maimo Township as demonstrated by
over 900 people signing Gene Miller's petition, owner of Tj's Liquor in Malmo Township.

Whereas, with the increasing number of liquor stores operating in South Aitkin County, we deem it necessary
and appropriate to place a temporary 120 day moratorium on the issuance of new business license to
package stores that sell alcoholic beverages, such as spirit, wine, and beer, in Aitkin County to allow Aitkin
County Commissioners time to determine whether South Aitkin County is over-saturated with Alcoho!
retallers and to researchthe relationship between accessibility and/or location of liquor stores. The 120 day
moratorium would provide time for the Aitkin County Commissioners to study the impact of an additional
retailer upon the following well established off sale liquor retailers: Castaways Resort, Barnacles Resort, Pine
Inn, Poor Lewy's, The Joint, Lakeview Inn, The Cave Liquors, Glen Store, and T}'s Liquor,

Whereas, this 120 day moratorium established on the issuance of any new business license to package stores
which sell alcohalic beverages, such as spirits, wine, beer, within the geographical boundaries of Aitkin
County will take effect May 26, 2020. This moratorium shall only apply to new business that do not have a

current business liquor license.



Dear Aitkin County Commissioner:

| currently have a petition seeking a 120-day moratorium on the issuance of any
new liquor licenses effective May 26, 2020. | will bring the signatures to the
meeting May 26™. Please consider this moratorium.

| SUPPORT THE 120-DAY MORATORIUM

REQUESTING AN IMPACT STUDY.
1Y ety ee

e Wl At
(‘i)[do\a/@g, ROJ‘ €\ A . -\ k.;/' A
CNHL\ j\/\a’m—bk\ }' \-- ¢ G‘C&V%
J\' \'\:\v\ J\J\ ou\/ "“-f\—fw J\,\ " Cy—(‘a. \'H"\

Feg A me Gretl
7 L2 gfacy Ma

iy, TW «5—?;»—) T, ’-\J-H/{ ) /)




| SUPPORT THE 120-DAY MORATORIUM
REQUESTING AN IMPACT STUDY.

- ’/ﬂﬂ/i/
i yf-’
Jaetes oA
TQLQ Q\ \Q\O\;(( Ny ;

?}M‘Oy‘%\b\&f QAo
shelly Gkl




Dear Aitkin County Commissioner:
| currently have a petition seeking a 120-day moratorium on the issuance of any

new liquor licenses effective May 26, 2020. | will bring the signatures to the
meeting May 26™. Please consider this moratorium.

| SUPPORT THE 120-DAY MORATORIUM
REQUESTING AN IMPACT STUDY.

E s T
5 ﬁ]&%é’ /C 44,4/1, be
:74/}2 Aar )7 i Ko V74
P tlL‘ P‘}um,( o

o) i Thutes,



Dear Aitkin County Commissioner:

| currently have a petition seeking a 120-day moratorium on the issuance of any
new liquor licenses effective May 26, 2020. | will bring the signatures to the
meeting May 26" Please consider this moratorium.

| SUPPORT THE 120-DAY MORATORIUM
REQUESTING AN IMPACT STUDY. L
%/Méw ﬁ‘j ﬁ%c/uﬂ/ 27 7‘1:4”“70 77/’77

| o \JW ~ )\&M

o) Arik . G Fh
fyiu (ﬁb 2y Tow,mn
N ﬂ | Jz—‘f " TH o -
S) Rk -

Ziuz/é 9%9/%5//

(,ig(g\((, \.\/t-/‘z

1 B T3l/e

)M)L (@A*’ 7/)7[/’//}"/14



Dear Aitkin County Commissioner:
| currently have a petition seeking a 120-day moratorium on the issuance of any

new liquor licenses effective May 26, 2020. | will bring the signatures to the
meeting May 26™. Please consider this moratorium.

| SUPPORT THE 120-DAY MORATORIUM
REQUESTING AN IMPACT STUDY. L.

/,2«14 bih e R3073 /%Mf/
Vaw L’f// /I "
VIisZF sy ST 0
F . '7'"’ J |
RN 20 &r gC@ i __,Sq-/.v‘p
Degri” &reen TR24Gs 7 fl Lo e oS

—Z‘r g e _.'? ~ . —_—
_FLT pryey o Aene 4

et
e qubé Y 236 e,
Rase, T NE 33759 sTiphwy (8 olitkim
s\“‘ ke 5987 St Hug\&  AKA
L:;(M, QZ e,;zc‘, Coov Eecary

v



Kirk R. Peysar

From: Theresa Brod <theresa.brod@gmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, May 20, 2020 1:10 PM

To: Kirk R. Peysar

Subject: Off sale liquor license Westerlunds Inc Malmo

[NOTICE: This message originated outside of the Aitkin County Mail System -- DO NOT CLICK on links or open attachments unless you are sure the
content is safe.]

'To who it may concern,

We live at 32879 State Hwy 18 Aitkin in Malmo township.

We are opposed to giving another liquor license in the area. There is currently a liquor store on the corner of 18 and 47 highways plus a number of
resorts with restaurants that already have liquor licenses. We feel there is definitely NO need to add more alcohol for sale in the area.

Sincerely,

Jim and Theresa Brod



Kirk R. Peysar

From: M&M Roach <marbleye58@msn.com>
Sent: Wednesday, May 20, 2020 10:01 PM
To: Kirk R. Peysar

Subject: Off Sale Liquor License - Westerlund

[NOTICE: This message originated outside of the Aitkin County Mail System -- DO NOT CLICK on links or open attachments unless you are sure the
content is safe.]

Mr. Peysar -
We are writing in response to your letter dated April 29th, 2020, regarding the request for an Off Sale Liquor License for Westerlund Cenex in
Malmo. We are opposed to this request for the following reasons:

« There are 4 off sale liquor locations within approximately 22 miles:

o Isle Municipal Liquor

o Portside Liquor

o TJsLiquor

o North Star Liquor of Glen
e We believe that these 4 locations more than adequately serve the local community as well as the seasonal and tourist populations
» We see no need to dilute the marketplace for off sale liquor sales by adding another location

Respectfully submitted,

Mitch and Mary Roach
19725 327th Ave

Isle, MN 56342
612-202-5722



Dear Aitkin County Commissioner:

| currently have a petition seeking a 120-day moratorium on the issuance of any
new liquor licenses effective May 26, 2020. | will bring the signatures to the
meeting May 26™. Please consider this moratorium.

As | campaign to become Aitkin County Commissioner in District 2 the response
from residents in District 2 have been highly supportive. | look forward to working
with all of you to improve our community.

>

A

Sincerely, P

~

Gene Miller
22039 3215 Avenue
Aitkin Minnesota 56431



AN ORDINANCE TO ENACT A TEMPORARY MORATORIUM ON THE ISSUANCE OF NEW BUSINESS LICENSESTO
LIQUOR STORES SEEKING TO OPERATE IN AITKIN COUNTY

Whereas, Aitkin County Commissioners have a responsibility to protect long established Ma and Pa
businesses in Aitkin County.

Whereas, the residents of Aitkin County have expressed concerns with the number of liquor stores In Malmo
Township and have objected to the additlon of any new liquor stores in Malmo Township as demonstrated by
over 900 people signing Gene Miller's petition, owner of Tj's Liquor in Malmo Township.

Whereas, with the increasing number of liquor stores operating in South Aitkin County, we deem it necessary
and appropriate to place a temporary 120 day moratorium on the issuance of new business license to
package stores that sell alcoholic beverages, such as spirit, wine, and beer, in Altkin County to allow Aitkin
County Commissioners time to determine whether South Aitkin County is over-saturated with Alcohol
retailers and to research the relationship between accessibility and/or location of liquor stores. The 120 day
moratorium would provide time for the Aitkin County Commissioners to study the impact of an additional
retailer upon the foliowing well established off sale liquor retailers: Castaways Resort, Barnacles Resort, Pine
Inn, Paor Lewy's, The Joint, Lakeview Inn, The Cave Liquors, Glen Store, and Tj's Liquor,

Whereas, this 120 day moratorlum established on the issuance of any new business license to package stores
which sell alcoholic beverages, such as spirits, wine, beer, within the geographical boundaries of Aitkin
County will take effect May 26, 2020. This moratorium shall only apply to new business that do not have a

current business liquor license.



WE DO NOT WANT ANOTHER LIQUOR STORE IN MALMO
MINNESOTA! WE SAY NO!

NAME ADDRESS _
;&J U ostroie Q0006 S Ve ST Gl

N | oy e W eda e YR
:x[%\(/\ﬁ\Q%(L \}\c G\JMQ 3¢k 3807 S 1\/9/(/\]% W\'\-

Nustin Lemet 2700 Abbot AVE A
Bty Jellunr 37 Ngboht A 4/

RO S /il aia 1A%l 310 th ave e ww
Shelpy Sharks  Abel BIn st 2mtenan i

‘\\Z\Sﬁ ATl - Q30 S Mo brathy
20776 23~ <4 Mc;fLM



WE DO NOT WANT ANOTHER LIQUOR STORE IN MALMO

MINNESOTA! WE SAY NO!
NAME ADDRESS

Cluz Pdeodhe '+c\ Rpqxs 2gsts oty Avtkiv

}/M()M’K‘/ 54\» l( [-7 1406 ZZo'ﬂ\ 5'{' ﬂicé"«’-‘%\

Spencer Gotet g0l IS Ave S Blasming oy
3_0-5"/.‘4 K/?ﬂ}'/g;) 05 Scfoo/ SE Eik KL g

(if/,« /AQ/“%D /L{Jr 08 €029 D v <7 .?"1». (
Daar, Hervorr 29 3287 Ao Sl Vi @iy
f’é’?ﬁké\ //{ /,/).5/4 \do\ (V\aSi\o\ih G Oeoon @p%w,‘.[(i, M ‘f‘/ﬁ/@
Destin Fakesi NG Swnip™ st Con Rapidy N 55995

Luv;cﬁ BG‘/\M/\ — N\LL\‘MU \ u\\
Hewx TSNV Mol MO Q,’-—I\j

. g
‘e TR @ Foly Mn 3 E3LY
Nany Misself gsqs N Steet v

b e L./.’S K ‘;ﬁivyf s
Renve Bacgrle  guow K302 place J el b,
jg»_b 'B[U'_Jf(\ [-¢_ // /! 5655
TJaceo Bayerle vy /)

— : o . ,
| M DOHOH&: <61S (oo & S{JQ‘[EU«EUJ', IZ‘;}‘QL

Aictalehingr 14878 Furesk € Nod Aph |0
‘-}(&\C\ 5 Ny'4a %,mg{‘é\?\h‘mm e

/r - D!
Kim Stz (939 Ogden ST MW EIk Fver
— »
y J//é, U‘/Z‘: b C977 f/"" e Zjﬂ%{f@'} Feq )

oot [fart w54 Deddoq e fglla, 1w SSY3Z



WE DO NOT WANT ANOTHER LIQUOR STORE IN MALMO
MINNESOTA! WE SAY NO!

NAME ADD RES§
Amiles /)Mju poie > Rotreat-

D27 DS ;)c’m Drfreat-
ﬂ’f/ 177 DRUI4aS Jotr 3 ggjfz,qﬂ

(v Wy Ve barad
\Ke ¢ JW"IV ‘0

jHﬂ» [zua/g"""_ 0.4 Daw st
o S |
» Huntts (1
Jm’“ 1 [uf2ée mallifucs Lake
(i UN] o
4%4';(’ \/o{w/t '’
—;OQ'&/’/ac_ e &fopm viNEE
20 an )’/Lutv""

?\?@iﬂw Toles leduat

xé Wl

S

(_ [L(/tf‘



WE DO NOT WANT ANOTHER LIQUOR STORE IN MALMO
MINNESOTA! WE SAY NO!

NAME ADDRESS .
LM e Loes Jand desa
V;(})\('\ MOUH) |
[/:CTD»’L Ni///ra—/. Mt é"’-”"CS If‘L“‘“”* Qé'(.(m\T

VMI ﬁjm& SO/’\I(/H/I ”Slﬂ// }/\/ML/[ B NN

e D Tst -
<l
N

N ectalig ”fmﬁﬂm 1§le, Mot

62,'/“4 Z“ e f /%d/mé | 1/

P Qs Lo, 1m7)

Briann Codwell \'%c\mt\, MV
///2/ { /:/(;ﬁ/ \:)(w[\ \ ’ 1N

Q’j ((fl. / P/Zi@l\] A /sle ,MN



WE DO NOT WANT ANOTHER LIQUOR STORE IN MALMO
MINNESOTA! WE SAY NO!

NAME ADDRESS
DenediaCreiy 25 Maphe sl d PN Donncuifly o
J,,ﬂ Ggf‘%ﬁn\/ 2.0 %Bfé’ 6’57‘/&/; ,ﬁ,,_;, { ﬂcf%/ w S

E.d\ fff coLe. 1T RapAmA O Weeiyisoby 4
S s P @l Dol B Dol d 55125

" = 9 >
l“‘m L"‘“ l\‘-ﬁ")\l{ \q -t b} ‘?‘L\)“’\’A“\ &v-/ vIon A%’Al") , ‘\' Wy SS",-‘J

PHh Dilthew 3398 425725/ Txle rIN/ <o/
Modte Eolond 750 TOIE AVE ALY

Do. Pele 386 Sz Svate Huy /9 AitKia 693/
& , . 1 /ﬂ7(: -'*_‘:{_‘ L. e .
oo L b ST it s i

SIS LEEN . ; |

”*-\'SI?G\? Huy—{\{ %7\ kl “Wivy w | (WL‘WVW}

Cate st (ot by

Mar | sen Qe net MWW @m{_} Madimn 1Y
‘KV\SS\\ Ehwinantond 32540 1S Pve TS, Mn SL34L
ﬁ‘mm\mfﬂ,m@ 393 St Ay (€ ﬁzz}t/q‘ﬁ y

g . - wlers Grove Auve™ 210
Xealie \p@t/,c( <531 &l\y&;ﬂ;}é;f&/\/}n S$303

L\q r*;’ > PR vk n. N H",‘j?? W 5508

™. (’ Vi LL‘ /fi ’/(" ( 74 bf 'Z@'__' o 5 R N L "-”‘—24/’(} i:sz( //'}( L///{.!{z/(
/%ﬂ%'f’((fi &9&({4 J gp! S Elm §t Bl 17[/!;,;.( /IN Sloll



WE DO NOT WANT ANOTHER LIQUOR STORE IN MALMO
MINNESOTA! WE SAY NO!

NAME A[y)RESS

Jﬁ;’ A7 /-b v( (,{/,-‘P;J ) -

f':)a’z‘d //)ZEL% e 716y J A Af/\"/ éfﬁ (C‘/TQZ,K/«

alvic | / ’

i Sothye Mippeappl)'s
£ ,.,\_.,._( \--“v’ ~ 0 BT T a4 Al Ml

Yierne Ve, Ao bty o7,y s
ILI¥Y Gemmanion st And Resey mn Sipg
Dow Rm(mc’ffﬁ"f Hammon ! Wi~

SAULNNC L,Oc"mﬁly

Wegne  Magwel | File mwu
Dan  Kitne— Cambi ity i
‘ZJ pA fens ey fapids AR
'(}V‘I s l'/){\( 12ci 11 /Wa {”"‘C’ g My |/
Neegie PedevSan st i
\Slu.e Sarmeu Caoo Alren, MN
L/) 1 Sanmieto =) _Autn, mN \

Hollve Comelut g ucnegon, UN
(_//'%f\s /(/1?/7‘”’) YRINY 7S

~ﬂw\ Q)O[L Fhve- Govoe #e,fjlrv/j mae)



| SUPPORT THE 120-DAY MORATORIUM
REQUESTING AN IMPACT STUDY.

b

a 17 / 2R ‘“ﬁ-{,{_/d e -
“’7 J (G (ﬁ/)ﬁ@q&/ é’:;_e;--

I O
. '/"v-’t / \"':)/f/

i_;z 4[, %Lwé/

‘/\_.:'fé& ,}f/}; /—// _

f

om %\owmo/é | / m f’\%&y\m

-« \ZQOM Wchomtacs,
%JWJ Do Aschunbeet

Sob ﬁbL@ﬁam




Dear Aitkin County Commissioner:

| currently have a petition seeking a 120-day moratorium on the issuance of any
new liquor licenses effective May 26, 2020. | will bring the signatures to the
meeting May 26™. Please consider this moratorium.

| SUPPORT THE 120-DAY MORATORIUM
REQUESTING AN IMPACT STUDY.

j Q’, I~ :D(’(( Q.,M;{/ /
B
67‘?5 %/‘L k‘?/“f /(/)C(/(’_/ ¢ (, t/
[LM VAL /C“ q} Sl

| e )
f”e‘ ( tz’/é{/ 7 '
Y ’,/"“/’1_, = C ’Wb“‘e.,L,L M L_/ /MM

P e

>{o:20‘& =+ L %\ o
- /




Dear Aitkin County Commissioner:

| currently have a petition seeking a 120-day moratorium on the issuance of any
new liquor licenses effective May 26, 2020.  will bring the signatures to the
meeting May 26" Please consider this moratorium.

| SUPPORT THE 120-DAY MORATORIUM
REQUESTING AN IMPACT STUDY.

%*\f % oA S"LJW ) LC') Mll\

r" .
r = fWV

@4’( ,:\,\,c u\fj_.ﬁ

:SLL._}».}\ \,{()w _L)\{g’ \QSD:L-L " ?J\I‘::E..\I\L{;
J)f-'drl/z,/zz%f L. / vl/z‘/&/\--, IMYAL WO
Pk Moewckl hodins
//’fg:;gﬂ Forue {f Malmd
g ™ -
.-"‘{.G"V\Z'/"i"\rf\}r e if:r‘? /év\ N\ i
N

% sl “Jhas Iﬂ-e/ UM
heon 07 Novliar K etElmn.



Dear Aitkin County Commissioner:

I currently have a petition seeking a 120-day moratorium on the issuance of any
new liquor licenses effective May 26, 2020. | will bring the signatures to the
meeting May 26™. Please consider this moratorium.

| SUPPORT THE 120-DAY MORATORIUM
REQUESTING AN IMPACT STUDY.
//(:,.,[/4— Jise 3257h pPL

~

S 1386 — 247 -

7 - A‘/‘“
,W/;,@ £12-372- |0y

VR S |
A _ Y §VE ro¥
:i/,,, e R 14 ‘a

J/‘-"-: } - ) J' j.’ /
.,/ Y, _, /// Yy
€ (ZL /{ ‘ 2"‘%— s N
o~/
tJ(J /J }(r 2/
. ] . ~ . < \
' o M _/D\U“’ ____}L-.,x L L, AN
T&vm Sletion Gle

L/"’”’ Aclian /4/((%?7@/4/
a,fQL// )A JZ//‘“—H

,(‘_“,- {‘ﬂ/ Jﬁ'-" 77 L4/ 9/(/ 4/’“"”



| SUPPORT THE REQUEST FOR A 120 DAY MORATORIUM

— o
,._)"{'5-3,5‘ o (/8 r’._ci_-.c/
s P —

v

j - 7 Y- R _."j~\
"/(-’M 1 [,,»‘ ,"/{4 /,/ e K ~27

L

B s

e s 2P
Jatn o C
Mg s WIS
“5:‘? / }"";(79" /

i
c 7
> ;_:3'('.:: o

{ A



| SUPPORT THE REQUEST FOR A 120 DAY MORATORIUM

Mol —
Zi?u

////




| SUPPORT THE REQUEST FOR A 120 DAY MORATORIUM

oo

J LEL

,(f? r.‘.f/(
/ B T W ;
S./TIV(/&:

p
f
5

YL St A
L/'/Z{ 'c/_ J’? / !2

FAb—~

.s—,:::::;::,_,?_,;:/__. ; / s ,

(L:t \‘{:@ f/ W;»ém/g

- e o o % et o s s
et
~—
—
e



| SUPPORT THE‘BEQUEST FOR A 120 DAY MORATORIUM

< 2L no e

QL, |57 I Wﬂb[




| SUPPORT THE REQUEST FOR A 120 DAY MORATORIUM

Y




| SUPPORT THE REQUEST FOR A 120 DAY MORATORIUM




| SUPPORT THE REQUEST FOR A 120 DAY MORATORIUM

gy S /A0

e J &

. ST ) ?/alo 3
(24’}1 é;ff?/ 522 /z.o?cp
M/ﬁm M 5/22/20 29

/Z« /Z/ 5/.’22/2(526

ok Zeles

Nelissa 20I( 596, 2030
g/ Yo / - <o AL 5-22- 2020

fegon Mo ifers 5-42 - 047
[(Cuww& f)ﬂl ..... 5 / 11[2020

(g gt 542 /o0 50
f"zvl,/&/\ﬁ | | 57& 2 Jzo



| SUPPORT THE REQUEST FOR A 120 DAY MORATORIUM

{

-/
(4 =
of

bm (MESN 0O




I SUPPORT THE REQUEST FOR A 120 DAY I\/IORATO

A S 7 (—\/sf
/?5’74/MW

LW wdft (ole

—




| SUPPORT THE REQUEST FOR A 120 DAY MORATORIUM

/"stéz /Q:M/ WM

o i
ch Q\/\fj}/’jﬁ\ 2@ rrison - itk n

o Ciﬂ~<Q -

nf/ﬁm Gty (4 W)



I SUPPORT THE REQUEST FOR A 120 DAY MORATORIUM




| SUPPORT THE REQUEST FOR A 120 DAY MORATORIUM

“’ 7
/w\uf Lanes

o e

—*) \/\Q’ML L/UC{, L LN

4 [« x {%MW\

W\A&W \b \,\,\_\ W
s ey
Alon |fo<S
’“&G& LY.

e

[ aee( //L,wf L
((x’/ C 14 _,//

V%&m C/(/ 'y /
Toia Thooges



| SUPPORT THE REQUEST FOR A 120 DAY MORATORIUM

oryt Fehon
/Zéfzifa& /‘%o/%/u

Bob Fedns
o o

Iy

ﬂl [t,'}-;z,ti'\ CJ - ICL "\Cj

Maiayia leia g
\S\N{ D00 SLodes \
Mancke Swludy



I SUPPORT THE REQUEST FOR A 120 DAY MORATORIUM

Aee Vb bgici .

fW

I M\MM[/ uvu"s
ik
N4y
/\/fj@ pieree ™
(are L”‘“"“?U

G/WLM/\/\




| SUPPORT THE 120-DAY MORATORIUM

REQUE/S::@N IMPACT STUDY.
WJ/ 7/ wwg/ iz




| SUPPORT THE 120-DAY MORATORIUM
REQUESTING AN IMPACT STUDY.
(!




| SUPPORT THE 120-DAY MORATORIUM
REQUESTING AN IMPACT STUDY.

%//WW




| SUPPORT THE 120-DAY MORATORIUM
REQUESTING AN IMPACT STUDY.

miub((/\ (M%\“d} RC\LML \' ‘M

T SNy

ﬁ##/»zfy




| SUPPORT THE 120-DAY MORATORIUM
REQUESTING AN IMPACT STUDY. o

/



| SUPPORT THE 120-DAY MORATORIUM
REQUESTING AN IMPACT STUDY.

Maued Vo0 D



| SUPPORT THE 120-DAY MORATORIUM
REQUESTING AN IMPACT STUDY.

“‘----\-—.\

CA/W"\C( ‘% mo—’)"/v"\—u Dhacon &tﬁw
dcww /Jra/’?vué/ %ﬂ'{‘“ illrams,

[C)m/m 42: /a UL\




FT

LM TIE tMWUIALL AW OANINICINDY IOy



| SUPPORT THE 120-DAY MORATORIUM
REQUESTING AN IMPACT STUDY.

Cofidie
Nk Ao
v g |

-~




WE DO NOT WANT ANOTHER
OFF SALE LIQUOR STORE IN

MALMO!
~ \/,/,./ %7 ?Wl Y W
i e

9”?/%’“/4 hJ"AQ

A ’Mu&u(
20l w -

M@L ' uw@w\

&éf/i GOU/;OW

%“*J?/“/\/( “Pem CUC,%M
(_)ﬁﬁ/yu’) Lo L \ L{QC/Z/
% N m@/vwﬂ

bwzx I%MAJOW



WE DO NOT WANT ANOTHER
OFF SALE LIQUOR STORE IN




WE DO NOT WANT ANOTHER
OFF SALE LIQUOR STORE IN
MALMO!

/

/// by’ /6/ My VPR
) 7?7”%‘“{}
,@,& 7 é% )

;rgﬂ,,q
Y

57@; W/’

q @\ﬁ/




WE DO NOT WANT ANOTHER
OFF SALE LIQUOR STORE IN

j&m@PM

?%VZAK ////é// //’7/’74//1




WE DO NOT WANT ANOTHER
OFF SALE LIQUOR STORE IN
MALMO!

\}&I,EL-L"l vt K / 1



WE DO NOT WANT ANOTHER
OFF SALE LIQUOR STORE IN
MALMO!

E\)wﬁ “IMets  Aste , M

A/,C&, Tf\}ﬁw"/\mé Kle,ﬁ/’f/lQ(\(/af‘ M
PQ:\H‘C\\IL'/Q"“"'? Velerw < fs

(& / {/7/@ 7 9/% Mo Lafe My

C,MMW"QL\ PN




WE DO NOT WANT ANOTHER
OFF SALE LIQUOR STORE IN

Sé\mm K st (l

SG’C C’l’\/_ Main \’VUK/*' R
‘B Poeded

V()

Tonone Vo W\



WE DO NOT WANT ANOTHER
OFF SALE LIQUOR STORE IN
MALMO!

(;/)I/Mg%iéu L ot

r
Ve

M“{ﬁjﬂﬂ ﬂ/ csiMr//e




WE DO NOT WANT ANOTHER
OFF SALE LIQUOR STORE IN




WE DO NOT WANT ANOTHER
OFF SALE LIQUOR STORE IN



Aitkin County Board of Commissioners
Board Meeting Attendance Record

Date: \\/\o\% e w00

Please check the boxes that apply.

Aitkin Aitkin
County County
P Name Citizen | Employee Company Representative — please list.
 harn N o -
Romopd RicHTER v
Resealtio <R 5T ) v
%:‘65-\% Voo agen v
Lowren  Swler v
bere  Mo\ag =
Tedr St o €4\ 4
TEE_Ellngson v




